United States Bankruptcy Court
District of New Hampshire

PuBLIC NOTICE
06-11

FROM: George A. Vannah, Clerk
SUBJECT: Changes to Certain Filing Fees

DATE: December 28, 2006

At its September 2006 session, the Judicial Conference of the United States approved
changes to the Bankruptcy Court Miscellaneous Fee Schedule. Changes and additions as listed
below are effective January 1, 2007:

Case Reopening Fees™

Chapter 7 increases to $260
Chapter 13 increases to $235
Chapter 15 $1,000

Conversion Fees

From Chapter 13 to Chapter 7 increases to $25
From Chapter 9 or 11 to Chapter 7 $15

From Chapter 12 to Chapter 7 increases to $60
From Chapter 12 to Chapter 13 increases to $35

Splitting or Severing a Joint Case

Chapter 7 increases to $260
Chapter 13 increases to $235

* Item 11 of the Bankruptcy Court Miscellaneous Fee Schedule has been modified to clarify the
two situations in which the exemptions from the reopening fee for “actions related to the
debtor’s discharge” are applicable. Exemptions include (1) reopening a case to permit a party
to file a complaint to obtain a determination under Rule 4007(b), or (2) reopening a case when
a creditor is violating the terms of the discharge under 11 U.S.C. § 524.

A complete copy of the fee schedule is available on our web site at
<www.nhb.uscourts.gov>.




